Davison Van Cleve PC

Attorneys at Law

TEL (503) 241-7242 • FAX (503) 241-8160 • jog@dvclaw.com

Suite 450 1750 SW Harbor Way Portland, OR 97201

February 7, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 201 High St. SE, Suite 100 Salem OR 97301

> In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Re: Request for a General Rate Revision. Docket No. UE 394

Dear Filing Center:

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers' Cross-Examination Statement in the above-referenced docket.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch Jesse O. Gorsuch

Enclosure

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 394

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Portland General Electric Company, Request for a General Rate Revision.

CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF THE ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY CONSUMERS

Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge's ("ALJ") January 6, 2022 Ruling in the above-referenced docket, the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers ("AWEC") files this notice of intent to cross-examine witnesses at the February 10, 2022 hearing. AWEC also reserves the right to conduct follow-up cross examination of any witnesses that are crossexamined by other parties or the ALJ. AWEC currently wishes to cross-examine the following witnesses:

Witness	<u>Party</u>	Amount of Time Requested	<u>Subject</u>
Robert Macfarlane Teresa Tang	PGE	30 minutes	Pricing

AWEC will not be submitting any cross-examination exhibits in this proceeding.

PAGE 1 - CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF AWEC

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201 Telephone: (503) 241-7242 Dated this 7th day of February, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

<u>/s/ Corinne O. Milinovich</u> Corinne O. Milinovich 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, Oregon 97201 (503) 241-7242 (phone) (503) 241-8160 (facsimile) com@dvclaw.com Of Attorneys for the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

PAGE 2 - CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT OF AWEC

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C. 1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 Portland, OR 97201 Telephone: (503) 241-7242